

RICK SNYDER GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES

MIKE ZIMMER DIRECTOR

July 15, 2015

Sharon Blain Spectrum Community Services 3353 Lousma Dr. SE Wyoming, MI 49548

RE: License #: AS410269176

Iris

3728 Iris Drive, SW

Grandville, MI 49418-1884

Dear Ms. Blain:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (616) 356-0100.

Sincerely,

Grant Sutton, Licensing Consultant

Bureau of Community and Health Systems

Unit 13, 7th Floor 350 Ottawa, N.W.

Grand Rapids, MI 49503

(616) 916-4437

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF HEALTH CARE SERVICES ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AS410269176

Licensee Name: Spectrum Community Services

Licensee Address: 28303 Joy Rd.

Westland, MI 48185

Licensee Telephone #: (616) 241-6258

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Sharon Blain, Licensee Designee

Sharon Blain, Administrator

Name of Facility: Iris

Facility Address: 3728 Iris Drive, SW

Grandville, MI 49418-1884

Facility Telephone #: (616) 538-4921

Capacity: 6

Program Type: DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

MENTALLY ILL

II. Purpose of Addendum

The licensee submitted a written request to utilize an unused bedroom and activity room space on the main floor. The capacity will remain at '6'. 1-2 bedrooms on the lower level may no longer be utilized, depending on the mobility of the residents.

III. Methodology

07/15/2015: Inspection Completed On-site

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The bedroom measured $12'6" \times 12'6" = 156$ sq. feet for 2 residents. The activity room measures $11'3" \times 17'6"$ which will add 196 sq. ft. of additional common space for the residents.

V. Recommendation

I recommend that the currently unused bedroom and activity room located on the main floor be approved for utilization by the residents.

07/15/2015

Grant Sutton

Date

Licensing Consultant

Grand South